OP \$265.00 358603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of 2nd Lien Security Interest		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		11/30/2017	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harbortouch Payments, LLC (n/k/a Lighthouse Network, LLC)		
Street Address:	2202 North Irving Street		
City:	Allentown		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18109		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3586038	HARBORTOUCH		
Registration Number:	3263890	UNITED BANK CARD		
Registration Number:	3294443	UNITED CASH SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	4879691	HARBORTOUCH ELITE		
Registration Number:	4879687	HARBORTOUCH ECHO		
Serial Number:	86868417	HARBORPAY		
Serial Number:	86393039	PERKWAVE		
Registration Number:	4742774	PERKWAVE		
Registration Number:	4800995	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. TECHNOLOGY DRIVEN.		
Registration Number:	4879847	TABLET KILLER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Colur	Columbus, OHIO 43219			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera			
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017			
Total Attachments: 5 source=a54. Second Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=a54. Second Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=a54. Second Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=a54. Second Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif				

source=a54. Second Lien Trademark Release#page5.tif

elilien

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional party addresses as sitizenship attached? Yes			
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Harbortouch Payments, LLC (n/k/a Lighthouse Network,			
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Offier Citizenship (see guidelines)Switzerland Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)November 30, 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of 2nd Lien Security Interest	Street Address: 2202 North Irving Street City: Allentown State: PA Country:USA Zip: 18109 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State: DA Country:USA Zip: 18109 Citizenship Citizenship Individual(s) Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address; ecarrera@cahill.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: 60 On 110 & Con	1			
Signature Elaine Carrera	Date Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of	sneet, attachments, and document:			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of November 30, 2017, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of the Borrower (as defined below) in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2016 between the Borrower and the Collateral Agent (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time). Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings set forth in the Second Lien Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement (Second Lien) dated as of October 13, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement"), among Harbortouch Payments, LLC (n/k/a Lighthouse Network, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), each other Grantor from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties and (ii) the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the Borrower assigned and pledged to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in (a) the Trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby or associated therewith, and (b)(i) all extensions and renewals thereof, (ii) all income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements or dilutions thereof, and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or dilutions thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2016 at Reel 5899, Frame 0623; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent is, pursuant to (i) that certain payoff letter dated as of the date hereof among Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Agent (as defined therein) and the Borrower and (ii) this Termination and Release, terminating, releasing and discharging the entirety of its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral in accordance with Section 7.11 of the Second Lien Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks

pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title or interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party therein shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of the Borrower, execute and deliver to the Borrower all further releases and other documents (including, without limitation, Uniform Commercial Code termination statements), and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of the security interest in respect of the Trademark Collateral, in each case as reasonably requested by the Borrower.
- 3. <u>Applicable Law.</u> THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 4. <u>Electronic Delivery</u>. Delivery of an executed page to this Termination and Release by facsimile transmission or other customary means of electronic transmission (e.g., "pdf") shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed Termination and Release.
- 5. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. The execution and delivery of this Termination and Release and any document or agreement referred to herein or in connection herewith, and the taking of any action in connection herewith shall be without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party. Nothing herein shall be construed to act as a release of, or prejudice the rights of the Collateral Agent or the Secured Parties to, the security interest created under any Security Document, other than in respect of the assets being released hereunder.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Ву

Name: Mikhail Faybusovich Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву

Name: Andrew Griffin

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

Trademarks Owned by Harbortouch Payments, LLC (n/k/a Lighthouse Network, LLC)

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

	U.S. Irademark Registrations and Applications						
No.	Registered Owner	Trade Mark	Countr y	Application / Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Status
1.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	SASSOSTOUCH	US	3586038	03/10/2009	03/10/2019	Active
2.	United Bank Card, Inc.	United Bank Card, Inc.	US	3263890	07/17/2007	N/A	Lapsed
3.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	United Cash Solutions	US	3294443	09/18/2007	09/18/2017	Active
4.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	Harbortouch Elite	US	4879691	01/05/2016	01/05/2026	Active
5.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	Harbortouch Echo	US	4879687	01/05/2016	01/05/2026	Active
6.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	≘ HarborPay	US	86868417	N/A	N/A	Pending
7.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	PERKÛNÛE	US	86393039	N/A	N/A	Abandon ed
8.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	Perkwave	US	4742774	05/26/2015	05/25/2025	Active
9.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	Customer focused. Technology driven.	US	4800995	08/25/2015	08/25/2025	Active
10.	Harbortouch Payments, LLC	Tablet killer	US	4879847	01/05/2016	01/05/2026	Active

[[3686929]]

RECORDED: 11/30/2017